Internal Combustion Diesel Engine Forklift Truck
25/30D
35Dn-9V
2
5
/
3
0

Identification
1.1 Manufacturer (Abbreviation) Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's Type Designation 25D-9V 30D-9V 35Dn-9V
1.3 Drive : Electric (Battery Or Mains), Diesel, Petrol, Fuel Gas DIESEL DIESEL DIESEL
1.4 Type Of Operation: Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated, Order-Picker Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load Capacity / Rated Load kg  2,500  3,000 3500
1.6 Load Center Distance mm  500  500 500
1.8 Load Distance, Center Of Drive Axle To Fork mm  468  468 468
1.9 Wheelbase mm  1,650  1,700 1,700
Weights
2.1 Service Weight kg  3,871  4,300 4,616
2.2 Axle Loading, Loaded Front/Rear kg  5,548/823  6,349/951 7,080/1,035
2.3 Axle Loading, Unloaded Front/Rear kg  1,581/2,290  1,641/2,659 1,588/3,028
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires : Solid Rubber, Superelastic, Pneumatic, Polyurethane Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3.2 Tire Size, Front 7.00-12-12PR 8.15-15-14PR 8.15-15-14PR
3.3 Tire Size, Rear 6.50-10-12PR 6.50-10-12PR 6.50-10-12PR
3.5 Wheels, Number Front / Rear (X = Driven Wheels) 2x2 2x2 2x2
3.6 Tread, Front mm  999  1,005 1005
3.7 Tread, Rear mm  980  980 980
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Tilt Of Mast/Fork Carriage Forward/Backrward degree 6/10 6/10 6/10
4.2 Height, Mast Lowered h1 (mm)  2,175  2,190 2,260
4.3 Free Lift h2 (mm)  155  155 155
4.4 Lift Height h3 (mm)  3,305  3,305 3,305
4.5 Height, Mast Extended h4 (mm)  4,485  4,485 4,485
4.7 Height Of Overhead Guard (Cabin) h5 (mm)  85.8/2,170  86.4/2,190 86.4/2,190
4.8 Seat Height / Stand Height Rel. To Sip h7 (mm)  1,187  1,207 1,208
4.12 Coupling Height h10 (mm)  310  300 295
4.19 Overall Length l1 (mm)  3,669  3,742 3,785
4.20 Length To Face Of Forks l2 (mm)  2,619  2,692 2,735
4.21 Overall Width b1 (mm)  1,200  1,230 1,230
4.22 Fork Dimensions l x e x s (mm)  45x100x1050  45x122x1,050 45x122x1,050
4.23 Fork Carriage Iso 2328, Class / Type A, B II/A III/A III/A
4.24 Fork-Carriage Width b3 (mm)  1,102  1,102 1,102
4.31 Ground Clearance, Below Mast, Loaded m1 (mm)  130  145 145
4.32 Ground Clearance, Center Of Wheelbase m2 (mm)  172  171 171
4.34.1 Aisle Width For Pallets 1000 X 1200 Crossways Ast (mm)  4,020  4,095 4,149
4.34.2 Aisle Width For Pallets 800 X 1200 Lengthways Ast (mm)  4,220  4,295 4,349
4.35 Turning Radius Wa (mm)  2,352  2,427 2,481
4.36 Smallest Pivot Point Distance mm  714  731 731
Performance Data
5.1 Travel Speed, Loaded / Unloaded km/h  15.8/17.2  17.2/18.3 16.4/18.3
5.2 Lift Speed,  Loaded / Unloaded mm/s  550/580  550/580 450/470
5.3 Lowering Speed, Loaded / Unloaded mm/s  550/500  550/500 510/480
5.6 Max. Drawbar Pull, Loaded / Unloaded N  27,975/26,209  25,043/24,412 26,298/24,407
5.8 Max. Gradeability, Loaded / Unloaded % 44.2/21.5 33.3/20.1 34.7/20.2
5.10 Service Brake FOOT / HYDRAULIC FOOT / HYDRAULIC FOOT / HYDRAULIC
Combustion-Engine
7.1 Engine Manufacturer / Type HDI DM02 HDI DM02 HDI DM02
7.2 Engine Power Acc. To Iso 1585 kW/rpm  50.5/2,300  50.5/2,300 50.5/2,300
7.3 Maximum Torque kgf·m/rpm  25/1,600  25/1,600 25/1,600
7.4 No. Of Cylinders / Displacement EA/cc 4/2392 4/2392 4/2392
Addition Data
8.1 Type Of Drive Control HG DM02 HG DM02 HG DM02